thereof for human habitation, when connected to utilities, whether resting on wheels, jacks, 
blocks, or other temporary foundation and used or so construed as to permit its being used as 
a conveyance upon the public streets and highways and exceeding a gross weight of four 
thousand five hundred (4,500) pounds and an overall length of thirty (30) feet, and not in 
compliance with the Federal Manufactured Housing Construction and Safety Standards Act 
of 1974. 

1133.76 FAMILY. 

A person living alone, or two or more persons related by blood or marriage living together as a